78: 8–6(2016) 1–7 | www.jurnalteknologi.utm.my | eISSN 2180–3722 |
Jurnal
Teknologi
Full Paper
EFFECTS OF GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT ON THE
STATIC LIQUEFACTION BEHAVIOR OF GRANULAR FILL
BY TRIAXIAL TEST METHOD
Mahendran N.*, Hemalatha A.

Major
principle stress
(σ1) kPa
Minor
principle stress
(σ3) kPa
Deviatoric stress
(σ1- σ3)
kPa
Pore water
pressure (kPa)
Failure description
GF-100
100
256 100 156 80 Shear band
GF-100-1L 294 100 194 70 Bulge in the middle section
GF-100-2L
355
100
255
56
Remarkable bulge in the
top with slight middle bulge
GF-100-3L
392
100
292
40
Remarkable bulge in the
top with slight middle bulge
GF-150
150
310 150 160 117 Shear band
GF-150-1L 381 150 231 97.5 Bulge in the middle section
GF-150-2L
440
150
290
76.5
Remarkable bulge in the
top with slight middle bulge
GF-150-3L 492 150 342 49.5
Remarkable bulge in the
top with slight middle bulge
GF-200
200
401 200 201 148 Shear band
GF-200-1L 480 200 280 118 Bulge in the middle section
GF-200-2L
523 200 323 92
Remarkable bulge in the
top with slight middle bulge
GF-200-3L 590 200 390 52
Remarkable bulge in the
top with slight middle bulge
Figure 4 Failure pattern of granular fill with and without geogrid reinforcement
5                          Mahendran N. & Hemalatha A. / Jurnal Teknologi (Sciences & Engineering) 78: 8–6(2016) 1–7